

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF PETROLEUM & ENERGY

Main Building, II Floor, AU College of Engineering (A) Andhra University, Visakhapatnam - 530 003

Telephone No.: 0891-2585152, Email: office@iipe.ac.in, website: www.iipe.ac.in

No.: IIPE/RG/ACAD/FEE STR/2023/105

Date: 13.07.2023

NOTICE

FEE STRUCTURE FOR 4 YEAR B.TECH. PROGRAMMES

SL. NO.	PARTICULARS	REGULAR	
		GEN./OBC/EWS	SC/ST/PD
Α.	One Time payment at the time of Admission (Non-Refundable) (Rs.)		
1.	Admission Fee	500	500
2.	Identity Card	100	100
3.	Placement Fee	1,500	1,500
4.	Convocation Fee	2,000	2,000
5.	Alumni Subscription	1,000	1,000
6.	Migration fee	500	500
	Total	5,600	5,600
B.	Caution Deposits (Refundable) payable at the time of Admission# (Rs.)		
	Institute Caution Money	5,000	5,000
C.	Semester Fee (Each Semester) Non-Refundable (Rs.)		
1.	Examination	500	500
2.	Registration/Enrolment	200	20
3.	Gymkhana Fee	1,000	1,00
4.	Campus Services and Utility	500	50
5.	Library Fee	200	20
	Total	2,400	2,40
D.	Annual Fees	No. 1 Mill	
1.	Medical Insurance fee	2,000	2,00
2.	Student Brotherhood Fund	500	50
3.	Benevolent fund	1,000	1,00
4.	Modernization Fee	700	70
	Total	4,200	4,20
	Tuition Fees (Each Semester)		
E.	Name of Programme	Regular	
		Gen./OBC/EWS	SC/ST/PwD
1.	4 Year B. Tech. Program	75,000	
F,	Amount Payable at the time of admission (Total of A, B, C,D, and E)		
	Total	92,200	17,20

Note:

(#) Students have an option to donate the caution deposit to the Institute

Student residing in Hostel need to pay Rs. 30000/- per semester and caution deposit of Rs. 4000/- during the admission

Student need to pay additional amount of ₹ 5,500.00 (approx.) per month to the mess vendor. This is an indicative amount and will be charge as per actual.

Fee structure and fee amounts are subject to change from time to time.

Kimma Tagy

CC: 1. Directorate. 2. Institute's website & Notice Board 3. Office of DoAA 4. F&A Division MODES WESTERNE OF PETROLEUM & IT

IIPE is an Institute of National importance at par with IITs and IIMs and enacted by Parliament vide the 'Indian Institute of Petroleum & Energy Act, 2017 (no.3 of 2018) under the Ministry of Petroleum & Natural Gas, Government of India.

REGISTRAR

VENARHADETHEM